


















































































Phoenix Palassio Lucknow – Site Pictures 
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Palladium, Ahmedabad – Site Pictures 
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Phoenix MarketCity Wakad, Pune
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The New Epicentre for West Pune

Indicative Render



Phoenix MarketCity Wakad, Pune – Site Pictures 
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Concept Architect – Callison

Mall of Asia, Bangalore
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The Largest Retail led Mixed-use development in 
Bangalore

Indicative Render



Mall of Asia, Bengaluru – Site Pictures 
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Phoenix MarketCity Indore

51

The biggest Retail Destination of Madhya Pradesh

Indicative Render



Phoenix MarketCity Indore

52Indicative Render

Indicative Render Indicative Render



Phoenix MarketCity Indore – Site Pictures 
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Financial Results
Business Performance -
Commercial
Annexure

Art Guild House



Project 
Name

Total Area 
(msf)

Area Sold 
(msf)

Net Leasable 
Area (msf)

Area Leased 
(msf)

Phoenix House 0.10 - 0.10 0.07

Centrium 0.28 0.16 0.12
#

0.08

Art Guild House 0.80 0.20
@

0.60
@

0.55

Phoenix Paragon Plaza 0.41 0.12 0.29 0.21

Fountainhead – Tower 1 0.17 0.00 0.17 0.16

Total 1.76 0.48 1.28 1.07

@Total Area sold is 0.38 msf out of which PML owns 0.17 msf – this area is also counted in area 
available for lease
^Rental Income from Phoenix House is part of Standalone results      
#Area owned by PML

Our Annuity Income Generating Commercial Portfolio
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OPERATIONAL OFFICE PORTFOLIO (1.76 MSF) OFFICE PORTFOLIO UNDER DEVELOPMENT 
(0.96 MSF) 

OFFICE PORTFOLIO ( 0.96 MSF)

Fountainhead – Tower 2 & 3 Pune 0.54

Phoenix MarketCity Chennai 0.42

Total 0.96



Total Area 
(msf)

Area Sold 
(msf)

Net 
Leasable 

Area (msf)

Area 
Leased 
(msf)

Average 
Rate 

(Rs./sq.ft)

Art Guild 
House

0.80 0.20
@

0.60
@

0.55 101

@Total Area sold is 0.38 msf out of which PML owns 0.17 msf – this area is also 
counted in area available for lease

➢ Art Guild House has a trading occupancy of 89% as of Dec 2019

Operational Update – Art Guild House 
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Q3 FY20 9M FY20 FY19 FY18

Total Income 
(Rs. mn) 

164 468 582 396

EBITDA 
(Rs. mn)

79 246 335 157

% of Total Income 48% 53% 58% 40%



Total Area 
(msf)

Area Sold 
(msf)

Net 
Leasable 

Area (msf)

Area 
Leased 
(msf)

Average 
Rate 

(Rs./sq.ft)

Phoenix 
Paragon Plaza

0.41 0.12 0.29 0.21 117

Operational Update – Phoenix Paragon Plaza
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Q3 FY20 9M FY20 FY19 FY18

Total Income 
(Rs. mn) 

118 261 358 219

EBITDA (Rs. mn) 44 129 213 91

% of Total Income 37% 49% 59% 42%



Total Area 
(msf)

Area Sold 
(msf)

Net 
Leasable 

Area (msf)

Area 
Leased 
(msf)

Average 
Rate 

(Rs./sq.ft)

Fountainhead –
Tower 1

0.17 0.00 0.17 0.16 74

Fountainhead –
Tower 2

0.54
Part of Commercial Portfolio under Development 

– Tower 2 & Tower are currently under
developmentFountainhead –

Tower 3

Operational Update – Fountainhead Towers 1,2 & 3 
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Q3 FY20 9M FY20 FY19

Total Income 
(Rs. mn) 

47 111 32

EBITDA (Rs. mn) 20 69 (8)

% of Total Income 43% 62% NA



4%
12% 9% 7%

FY20 FY21 FY22 FY23

0% 1%
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78% of leasable area for renewal over next 4 years

39% of leasable area for renewal over next 4 years
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Renewal Schedule (% of total leasable area)



Commercial asset update 

Fountainhead Pune Remarks

Tower 1 Leasable area: 0.17 msf. 0.16 msf (95%) area has been leased and operational

Tower 2 Leasable area: 0.22 msf. Construction completed for all 16 floors

Tower 3 Leasable area: 0.35 msf. Construction commenced in Q1FY20 and completed for all 15 floors

60Fountainhead Tower 2 Fountainhead Tower 3 



Financial Results
Business Performance -
Hotels
Annexure

XXO, The St. Regis, Mumbai



Q3 FY20 Q3 FY19
% yoy

growth
9M FY20 9M FY19

% yoy
growth

Revenue from 
Rooms (Rs. mn) 

422 368 15% 1,044 968 8%

Revenue from F&B 
and Banqueting 
(Rs. mn) 

468 397 17% 1,093 986 11%

Other Operating 
Income (Rs. mn) 

74 74 0% 198 213 -7%

Total Income 
(Rs. mn) 

962 839 15% 2,335 2,167 8%

Operating EBITDA
(Rs. mn)

403 353 14% 893 843 6%

EBITDA margins 42% 42% 38% 39%

Occupancy (%) 84% 82% 81% 80%

ARR (Rs.) 13,857 12,422 12% 11,925 11,753 1%

62

The St. Regis, Mumbai



Q3 FY20 Q3 FY19 9M FY20 9M FY19

Revenue from Rooms (Rs. 
mn) 

66 67 138 129

Revenue from F&B and 
Banqueting (Rs. mn) 

53 49 115 108

Other Operating Income
(Rs.mn)

6 2 14 5

Total Income (Rs. mn) 124 118 266 242

Occupancy (%) 77% 79% 67% 66%

ARR (Rs.) 4,919 4,646 3,861 3,876
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Courtyard by Marriott, Agra 



Financial Results
Business Performance -
Residential
Annexure

Kessaku, Bengaluru
Actual Site Picture



## Note that of the nine towers in One Bangalore West (OBW), only Towers 1-6 have been launched and completed. Tower 7 was launched in July 2019 
^ Sales area includes only those where agreements have been executed with purchasers
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Project Name 
(operational)

Saleable area (msf) Cumulative 
Area Sold 

(msf)^ 

Cumulative 
Sales Value 

(Rs. mn) 

Collections in 
Q3 FY20 
(Rs. mn) 

Revenue recognized 
(Rs. mn) 

Total 
Area

Area launched
Balance 

Area 
in Q3 FY20 Cumulative

One Bangalore West, 
Bengaluru

2.20 1.61 0.59## 1.28 12,306 142 211 12,306

Kessaku, Bengaluru 0.99 0.52 0.47 0.27 3,672 285 270 3,672

Total 3.21 2.13 1.08 1.55 15,978 427 481 15,978

➢ Q3 FY20 Revenue recognition of Rs. 481 mn from One Bangalore West & Kessaku

➢ Collections from One Bangalore West & Kessaku were Rs. 427 mn

Key highlights 

Operational Update – Residential Portfolio



One Bangalore West, Bangalore
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Actual Site Picture



Kessaku, Bangalore
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Actual Site Picture



Financial Results
Business Performance 
Annexure

High Street Phoenix, Mumbai



Sr. No Top Institutional Investors % Shareholding

1 Nordea Bank 4.30%

2 Schroder 3.33%

3 TT Funds 2.66%

4 Fidelity 2.22%

5 DSP Mutual Fund 1.77%

6 ICICI Prudential Mutual Fund 1.63%

7 UTI Mutual Fund 1.51%

8 Van Eck 1.48%

9 Vanguard 1.44%

10 Nippon India Mutual Fund 1.24%

11 Mondrian 1.01%

Total – Top 11 Institutional Investors 22.58%

Shareholding Pattern

59.14%

27.54%

9.11%

2.47% 1.74%

Promoters

FII

DII

Public

Corporate bodies

Shareholding Pattern as on 31st Dec 2019
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Q3 FY20 Debt Across Subsidiaries

70

Operational

Under 
Development

Asset Type SPV Asset Name PML Ownership
Q2 FY20 Debt

(Rs.mn)
Q3 FY20 Debt

(Rs.mn)

Retail & 
Mixed-Use

PML Standalone High Street Phoenix, Mumbai 100% 8,453 8,708
Classic Mall 
Development

Phoenix MarketCity, Chennai 
50% 7,410 7,277

The Crest C (Residential)

Vamona Developers
Phoenix MarketCity, Pune 

100% 6,220 6,418
East Court (Commercial) 

Island Star Mall 
Developers

Phoenix MarketCity, Bangalore 51% 3,556 3,440

Offbeat Developers
Phoenix MarketCity, Mumbai 

100% 6,637 6,615Art Guild House (Commercial) 
Centrium (Commercial) 

Blackwood Developers Phoenix United, Bareilly 100% 935 924

UPAL Developers Phoenix United, Lucknow 100% 711 690
Graceworks Realty & 
Leisure 

Phoenix Paragon Plaza (Commercial) 67% 1,137 1,170

Hotel & 
Residential

Palladium Constructions
One Bangalore West & Kessaku (Residential)
Courtyard by Marriott, Agra (Hotel)

80% 1,997 1,997

Pallazzio Hotels & 
Leisure

The St. Regis, Mumbai 73% 4,772 4,530

Retail Destiny Hospitality Phoenix MarketCity, Lucknow 100% 4,094 3,980

Office Alliance Spaces Fountainhead 75% 708 650

Total Total  46,629 46,398



Varun Parwal
Contact: +91 22 3001 6737
Email: varun.p@phoenixmarketcity.in

Saket Somani / Rohan Rege
Contact: +91 22 6169 5988
Email: pml@churchgatepartners.com

Website: http://www.thephoenixmills.com/investordesk.html
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Advait Phatarfod
Contact: +91 22 3001 6804
Email: advait.p@phoenixmarketcity.in




